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The Fantasy Bondage Swing™ is fully adjustable and designed for your comfort. All pads,
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CAUTION: For safety purposes, do not remove the eyelet bolt 
once it is installed. Doing so could weaken the eyelet bolt hold!

Locate the center of the wooden doorway and mark a 
spot on the underside of the doorframe. The eyelet bolt is 
very sharp and can be screwed in by tapping the head or 
the bolt with a hammer (A) and twisting the screw until all 
of the threads are concealed. Slide the hammer claw into 
the open eyelet  to help rotate the bolt into the wood. (B) 
To facilitate insertion, drill a 5/16 pilot hole first, then screw 
the eyelet bolt in. All of the threads should be concealed. BA

Locate a beam in your ceiling using a stud finder, available from any hardware store. 
Make sure you have enough clearance from any surrounding walls or furniture. 
Find the center of the beam and mark a spot. The eyelet bolt is very sharp and can 
be screwed in by tapping the head or the bolt with a hammer (A) and twisting the 
screw until all of the threads are concealed. Slide the hammer claw into the open 
eyelet  to help rotate the bolt into the wood. (B) To facilitate insertion, drill a 5/16 pilot 
hole first, then screw the eyelet bolt in. All of the threads should be concealed.

FANTASY BONDAGE SWING™ 

Thank you for purchasing the incredible Spinning Fantasy Bondage Swing™. In no time at all, you’ll be swinging your sex life back 
into action! Installation is quick and easy and requires only a few common tools. The eyelet bolt of the Spinning Fantasy Bondage 
Swing™ can be installed in two places: into the underside wooden frame of a doorway, or into a beam in the ceiling. Installing the 
eyelet bolt into a doorframe is easiest, but the doorway limits your range of motion. Installing the eyelet bolt into a strong ceiling 
beam is the preferred method of use. Please follow both sets of instructions carefully to ensure a safe and enjoyable Spinning 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ experience. 



Čeština (Czech) 
Začínáme 
Instalace je rychlá a snadná, vyžaduje jen několik základních nástrojů. Houpačka může být bezpečně 
upevněna na dvou místech: 

● Pod dřevěným rámem dveří 
● Do pevné stropní trámy 

Obě metody jsou bezpečné, pokud jsou správně nainstalovány, ale upevnění do stropní trámy 
poskytuje větší rozsah pohybu a flexibilitu. 

Instrukce k instalaci – Dveřní rám 

1. Najděte střed spodní části dřevěného rámu dveří. 
2. Označte místo pro instalaci. 
3. Pomocí kladiva lehce zatlučte oční šroub do dřeva (A). 
4. Použijte dráp kladiva přes oční otvor k zatočení a zašroubování šroubu, dokud nejsou všechny 

závity schované (B). 
5. Tip: Pro snazší zavedení předvrtávejte díru o průměru 5/16". 

Poznámka: Montáž do dveřního rámu je jednodušší, ale omezuje rozsah pohybu. 

Instrukce k instalaci – Stropní trám (doporučeno) 

1. Pomocí detektoru trámů najděte pevný trám ve stropě. 
2. Ujistěte se, že je dostatek prostoru od stěn a nábytku. 
3. Označte střed trámu. 
4. Zatlučte oční šroub do trámu pomocí kladiva (A). 
5. Pomocí drápu kladiva otočte šroub, dokud nejsou všechny závity skryty (B). 
6. Tip: Pro snazší instalaci předvrtávejte díru o průměru 5/16". 

Důležité: Po instalaci oční šroub neodstraňujte, mohlo by dojít k oslabení upevnění. 

Zavěšení houpačky 

● Pokud je váha pod 90 kg, použijte dodanou torzní pružinu. 
● Pokud váha přesahuje 90 kg, nepoužívejte pružinu. Namontujte přímo bez pružiny. 
● Při použití ve dvou zohledněte skutečnou váhu osoby, která je zavěšená (druhý může být 

podepřen podlahou). 
Varování: Vyvarujte se dotyku s torzní pružinou během používání, abyste předešli pořezání nebo 
přiskřípnutí. 

Nastavení houpačky 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ je plně nastavitelná pro komfort a rozmanitost: 

● Přizpůsobte polštáře, podpěry a třmeny podle požadované polohy. 
● Upravte délku zavěšení pomocí hardwaru, aby vyhovovala vašemu prostoru a potřebám. 

Nechte se vést fantazií a užijte si nový rozměr intimního objevování! 

Bezpečnostní pokyny 

● Maximální doporučená hmotnost: 160 kg 
● Instalujte a používejte na vlastní riziko 
● Před každým použitím zkontrolujte pevnost upevnění 



Deutsch (German) 
Erste Schritte 
Die Installation ist schnell und einfach und erfordert nur wenige grundlegende Werkzeuge. Die Schaukel 
kann an zwei Stellen sicher montiert werden: 

● Unter einem hölzernen Türrahmen 
● An einem stabilen Deckenbalken 

Beide Methoden sind sicher, wenn sie korrekt installiert werden, aber die Montage an einem 
Deckenbalken bietet mehr Bewegungsfreiheit und Flexibilität. 

Installationsanleitung – Türrahmen 

1. Finden Sie die Mitte der Unterseite Ihres hölzernen Türrahmens. 
2. Markieren Sie die Stelle für die Installation. 
3. Klopfen Sie mit einem Hammer die Ösenschraube vorsichtig ins Holz (A). 
4. Drehen Sie die Schraube mit dem Hammerkrallen durch das Auge, bis alle Gewinde vollständig 

verborgen sind (B). 
5. Tipp: Für einfacheres Einschrauben vorbohren (5/16"). 

Hinweis: Die Montage am Türrahmen ist einfacher, schränkt jedoch den Bewegungsradius ein. 

Installationsanleitung – Deckenbalken (Empfohlen) 

1. Verwenden Sie einen Leitungssucher, um einen stabilen Balken in der Decke zu finden. 
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass genügend Abstand zu Wänden und Möbeln vorhanden ist. 
3. Markieren Sie die Mitte des Balkens. 
4. Klopfen Sie die Ösenschraube mit einem Hammer in den Balken (A). 
5. Drehen Sie die Schraube mit der Hammerkralle, bis alle Gewinde verdeckt sind (B). 
6. Tipp: Bohren Sie vor der Installation ein 5/16" Pilotloch. 

Wichtig: Entfernen Sie die Ösenschraube nach der Installation nicht, da dies die Haltekraft 
verringern kann. 

Aufhängen der Schaukel 

● Bei einem Benutzergewicht unter 90 kg: Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferte Torsionsfeder. 
● Bei einem Gewicht über 90 kg: Verwenden Sie die Feder nicht. Montieren Sie die Schaukel ohne 

Feder. 
● Bei Nutzung durch zwei Personen nur das tatsächliche Gewicht der hängenden Person 

berücksichtigen (die andere kann den Boden berühren). 
Warnung: Halten Sie Hände und Körperteile während des Gebrauchs von der Torsionsfeder fern, 
um Quetschverletzungen zu vermeiden. 

Anpassung der Schaukel 
Die Fantasy Bondage Swing™ ist vollständig verstellbar für Komfort und Vielfalt: 

● Passen Sie Polster, Stützen und Steigbügel nach Wunsch an. 
● Stellen Sie die Aufhängungshöhe mit der Hardware ein, um Ihren Raum und Ihre Bedürfnisse 

anzupassen. 
Lassen Sie Ihrer Fantasie freien Lauf und genießen Sie eine neue Dimension der intimen 
Erkundung! 

Sicherheitshinweise 

● Maximale empfohlene Gewichtsgrenze: 160 kg 
● Installation und Nutzung auf eigene Gefahr 
● Stellen Sie vor jeder Benutzung sicher, dass alle Teile fest montiert sind 

 



Ελληνικά (Greek) 
Ξεκινώντας 
Η εγκατάσταση είναι γρήγορη και εύκολη, απαιτεί μόνο λίγα βασικά εργαλεία. Η κούνια μπορεί να 
στερεωθεί με ασφάλεια σε δύο σημεία: 

● Κάτω από ξύλινο πλαίσιο πόρτας 
● Σε στιβαρή δοκό οροφής 

Και οι δύο μέθοδοι είναι ασφαλείς όταν εγκαθίστανται σωστά, αλλά η στερέωση στη δοκό οροφής 
προσφέρει μεγαλύτερο εύρος κινήσεων και ευελιξία. 

Οδηγίες εγκατάστασης – Πλαίσιο πόρτας 

1. Βρείτε το κέντρο της κάτω πλευράς του ξύλινου πλαισίου της πόρτας. 
2. Σημειώστε το σημείο για την εγκατάσταση. 
3. Χρησιμοποιώντας ένα σφυρί, χτυπήστε ελαφρά την βίδα με το μάτι στο ξύλο (A). 
4. Χρησιμοποιήστε το νύχι του σφυριού μέσα από το μάτι για να στρίψετε και να βιδώσετε τη βίδα 

μέχρι να κρυφτούν όλα τα σπειρώματα (B). 
5. Συμβουλή: Για ευκολότερη εισαγωγή, τρυπήστε πρώτα μια οπή 5/16". 

Σημείωση: Η τοποθέτηση στο πλαίσιο πόρτας είναι πιο εύκολη αλλά περιορίζει το εύρος 
κινήσεων. 

Οδηγίες εγκατάστασης – Δοκός οροφής (Προτεινόμενη) 

1. Χρησιμοποιήστε ανιχνευτή δοκών για να βρείτε μια στιβαρή δοκό στην οροφή. 
2. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι υπάρχει αρκετός χώρος από τους τοίχους και τα έπιπλα. 
3. Σημειώστε το κέντρο της δοκού. 
4. Χτυπήστε τη βίδα με το μάτι στη δοκό με σφυρί (A). 
5. Περιστρέψτε τη βίδα χρησιμοποιώντας το νύχι του σφυριού μέχρι να κρυφτούν όλα τα 

σπειρώματα (B). 
6. Συμβουλή: Για ευκολότερη εγκατάσταση, τρυπήστε πρώτα μια οπή 5/16". 

Σημαντικό: Μην αφαιρείτε τη βίδα με το μάτι μετά την εγκατάσταση, καθώς μπορεί να 
αποδυναμώσει το κράτημα. 

Κρέμασμα της κούνιας 

● Αν το βάρος είναι κάτω από 90 κιλά, χρησιμοποιήστε το παρεχόμενο ελατήριο στρέψης. 
● Αν το βάρος είναι πάνω από 90 κιλά, μην χρησιμοποιείτε το ελατήριο. Συναρμολογήστε την 

κούνια χωρίς αυτό. 
● Για χρήση από δύο άτομα, λάβετε υπόψη μόνο το βάρος του ατόμου που κρέμεται (το άλλο 

μπορεί να ακουμπά στο πάτωμα). 
Προειδοποίηση: Αποφύγετε να βάζετε τα χέρια ή άλλα μέρη του σώματος κοντά στο ελατήριο 
στρέψης κατά τη χρήση για να αποφύγετε τραυματισμούς. 

Ρύθμιση της κούνιας 
Η Fantasy Bondage Swing™ είναι πλήρως ρυθμιζόμενη για άνεση και ποικιλία: 

● Προσαρμόστε τα μαξιλάρια, τις στηρίξεις και τις αναρτήσεις σύμφωνα με τη θέση που θέλετε. 
● Ρυθμίστε το μήκος της ανάρτησης με το υλικό για να ταιριάζει στον χώρο και τις ανάγκες σας. 

Αφήστε τη φαντασία σας να σας οδηγήσει και απολαύστε ένα νέο επίπεδο οικείων εξερευνήσεων! 

Οδηγίες Ασφαλείας 

● Μέγιστο συνιστώμενο βάρος: 160 κιλά 
● Εγκατάσταση και χρήση με δική σας ευθύνη 
● Βεβαιωθείτε ότι όλα τα εξαρτήματα είναι καλά στερεωμένα πριν από κάθε χρήση 

 



Español (Spanish) 
Comenzando 
La instalación es rápida y fácil, y requiere solo unas pocas herramientas básicas. El columpio 
puede montarse de forma segura en dos lugares: 

● Debajo de un marco de puerta de madera 
● En una viga resistente del techo 

Ambos métodos son seguros cuando se instalan correctamente, pero montar en una 
viga del techo proporciona mayor rango de movimiento y flexibilidad. 

Instrucciones de instalación – Marco de la puerta 

1. Localice el centro de la parte inferior del marco de madera de la puerta. 
2. Marque el lugar para la instalación. 
3. Con un martillo, golpee suavemente el perno de ojo en la madera (A). 
4. Use la garra del martillo a través del ojo para girar y atornillar el perno hasta que todos 

los hilos queden ocultos (B). 
5. Consejo: Para facilitar la inserción, perfore un agujero piloto de 5/16" antes de instalar el 

perno. 
Nota: Montar en el marco de la puerta es más fácil, pero limita el rango de movimiento. 

Instrucciones de instalación – Viga del techo (Recomendado) 

1. Use un detector de vigas para localizar una viga resistente en el techo. 
2. Asegúrese de que haya suficiente espacio respecto a las paredes y muebles. 
3. Marque el centro de la viga. 
4. Golpee el perno de ojo en la viga con un martillo (A). 
5. Gire el perno con la garra del martillo hasta que todos los hilos estén ocultos (B). 
6. Consejo: Para facilitar la instalación, perfore un agujero piloto de 5/16" antes de colocar 

el perno. 
Importante: No retire el perno de ojo después de la instalación, ya que podría debilitar la 
sujeción. 

Colgando el columpio 

● Si el peso del usuario es menor a 90 kg: Use el resorte de torsión incluido. 
● Si el peso excede los 90 kg: No use el resorte. Arme el columpio sin él. 
● Para uso por dos personas, considere solo el peso de la persona suspendida (la otra 

puede estar apoyada en el suelo). 
Advertencia: Mantenga los dedos y partes del cuerpo alejados del resorte de torsión 
durante el uso para evitar pellizcos. 

Ajustando el columpio 
El Fantasy Bondage Swing™ es completamente ajustable para comodidad y variedad: 

● Personalice las almohadillas, soportes y estribos para su posición deseada. 
● Ajuste la longitud del columpio usando el hardware para adaptarse a su espacio y 

necesidades. 
¡Deje que su imaginación lo guíe y disfrute de un nuevo nivel de exploración íntima! 

Guías de seguridad 

● Límite máximo de peso recomendado: 160 kg 
● Instale y use bajo su propio riesgo 
● Asegúrese de que todo el hardware esté bien fijado antes de cada uso 

 
 



Français (French) 
Commencer 
L’installation est rapide et facile, nécessitant seulement quelques outils de base. La balançoire 
peut être fixée en toute sécurité à deux endroits : 

● Sous un cadre de porte en bois 
● Sur une poutre solide au plafond 

Les deux méthodes sont sûres lorsqu’elles sont correctement installées, mais fixer la 
balançoire à une poutre de plafond offre une plus grande amplitude de mouvement et 
flexibilité. 

Instructions d’installation – Cadre de porte 

1. Localisez le centre de la face inférieure du cadre de porte en bois. 
2. Marquez l’emplacement pour l’installation. 
3. Avec un marteau, tapez légèrement la vis à œillet dans le bois (A). 
4. Utilisez la griffe du marteau à travers l’œillet pour faire tourner et visser la vis jusqu’à ce 

que tous les filets soient cachés (B). 
5. Astuce : Pour faciliter l’insertion, percez un trou pilote de 5/16" avant d’insérer la vis. 

Note : Le montage sur cadre de porte est plus facile mais limite l’amplitude de 
mouvement. 

Instructions d’installation – Poutre de plafond (Recommandé) 

1. Utilisez un détecteur de poutres pour localiser une poutre solide dans le plafond. 
2. Assurez-vous qu’il y ait suffisamment d’espace par rapport aux murs et meubles. 
3. Marquez le centre de la poutre. 
4. Tapez la vis à œillet dans la poutre avec un marteau (A). 
5. Tournez la vis à l’aide de la griffe du marteau jusqu’à ce que tous les filets soient cachés 

(B). 
6. Astuce : Pour faciliter l’insertion, percez un trou pilote de 5/16" avant l’installation. 

Important : Ne retirez pas la vis à œillet après l’installation, cela pourrait affaiblir la 
fixation. 

Suspension de la balançoire 

● Si le poids est inférieur à 90 kg, utilisez le ressort de torsion fourni. 
● Si le poids est supérieur à 90 kg, n’utilisez pas le ressort. Assemblez la balançoire sans 

celui-ci. 
● Pour une utilisation à deux personnes, ne comptez que le poids de la personne 

suspendue (l’autre peut être appuyée au sol). 
Attention : Éloignez les doigts et parties du corps du ressort de torsion pendant 
l’utilisation pour éviter les pincements. 

Réglage de la balançoire 
La Fantasy Bondage Swing™ est entièrement réglable pour le confort et la variété : 

● Ajustez les coussins, supports et étriers selon votre position désirée. 
● Ajustez la longueur de suspension à l’aide du matériel pour s’adapter à votre espace et 

vos besoins. 
Laissez votre imagination guider vos plaisirs et explorez de nouvelles sensations intimes 
! 

Consignes de sécurité 

● Poids maximum recommandé : 160 kg 
● Installer et utiliser à vos risques et périls 
● Assurez-vous que tout le matériel est bien fixé avant chaque utilisation 



Italiano (Italian) 
Inizio 
L’installazione è rapida e semplice, richiede solo pochi strumenti di base. L’altalena può essere 
montata in sicurezza in due punti: 

● Sotto una cornice di legno della porta 
● Su una solida trave del soffitto 

Entrambi i metodi sono sicuri se installati correttamente, ma il montaggio su una trave 
del soffitto offre una maggiore libertà di movimento e flessibilità. 

Istruzioni di installazione – Cornice della porta 

1. Individua il centro della parte inferiore della cornice della porta in legno. 
2. Segna il punto per l’installazione. 
3. Usa un martello per battere leggermente il bullone ad occhiello nel legno (A). 
4. Usa l’unghia del martello attraverso l’occhiello per ruotare e avvitare il bullone fino a 

quando tutti i filetti sono nascosti (B). 
5. Suggerimento: Per facilitare l’inserimento, fora un foro guida da 5/16" prima di inserire il 

bullone. 
Nota: Il montaggio sulla cornice della porta è più semplice, ma limita la libertà di 
movimento. 

Istruzioni di installazione – Trave del soffitto (Consigliato) 

1. Usa un rilevatore di travi per individuare una trave solida nel soffitto. 
2. Assicurati che ci sia abbastanza spazio libero da pareti e mobili. 
3. Segna il centro della trave. 
4. Batti il bullone ad occhiello nella trave con un martello (A). 
5. Ruota il bullone usando l’unghia del martello finché tutti i filetti sono nascosti (B). 
6. Suggerimento: Per facilitare l’installazione, fora un foro guida da 5/16" prima di inserire il 

bullone. 
Importante: Non rimuovere il bullone ad occhiello dopo l’installazione, potrebbe 
indebolire la presa. 

Appendere l’altalena 

● Se il peso è sotto i 90 kg, usa la molla a torsione inclusa. 
● Se il peso supera i 90 kg, non usare la molla. Assembla direttamente l’altalena senza la 

molla. 
● Per l’uso a due persone, considera solo il peso della persona sospesa (l’altra può 

poggiare a terra). 
Attenzione: Tieni le dita e altre parti del corpo lontano dalla molla a torsione durante 
l’uso per evitare schiacciamenti. 

Regolazione dell’altalena 
La Fantasy Bondage Swing™ è completamente regolabile per comfort e varietà: 

● Personalizza i cuscini, i supporti e gli staffili secondo la posizione desiderata. 
● Regola la lunghezza dell’appendimento con gli accessori per adattarla al tuo spazio e 

necessità. 
Lascia che la tua immaginazione ti guidi e goditi un nuovo livello di esplorazione intima! 

Linee guida di sicurezza 

● Peso massimo consigliato: 160 kg 
● Installa e usa a tuo rischio e pericolo 
● Assicurati che tutti gli accessori siano ben fissati prima di ogni uso 

 



Magyar (Hungarian) 
Kezdetek 
A telepítés gyors és egyszerű, csak néhány alapvető eszköz szükséges hozzá. A hintát 
biztonságosan rögzítheted két helyre: 

● Egy fa ajtókeret alá 
● Egy masszív mennyezeti gerendába 

Mindkét módszer biztonságos, ha megfelelően van telepítve, de a mennyezeti 
gerendába való rögzítés nagyobb mozgásteret és rugalmasságot biztosít. 

Telepítési útmutató – Ajtókeret 

1. Találd meg a fa ajtókeret közepének alsó részét. 
2. Jelöld meg a telepítés helyét. 
3. Kalapáccsal óvatosan üsd be a szemescsavart a fába (A). 
4. Használd a kalapács karmát a szemescsavar belső részén át, hogy elfordítsd és 

becsavard a csavart, amíg az összes menet el nem rejtőzik (B). 
5. Tipp: A könnyebb behajtás érdekében fúrj előzetesen egy 5/16 hüvelykes előfuratot. 

Telepítési útmutató – Mennyezeti gerenda (Ajánlott) 

1. Használj gerendakeresőt, hogy megtaláld a biztos gerendát a mennyezeten. 
2. Győződj meg arról, hogy elegendő hely van a falaktól és a bútoroktól. 
3. Jelöld meg a gerenda közepét. 
4. Kalapáccsal üsd be a szemescsavart a gerendába (A). 
5. A kalapács karmával forgatva csavard be a csavart, amíg az összes menet el nem 

rejtődik (B). 
6. Tipp: Könnyebb behajtás érdekében előfúrj egy 5/16 hüvelykes előfuratot. 

Fontos: Ne távolítsd el a szemescsavart a telepítés után, mert ez gyengítheti a rögzítést. 

A hinta felakasztása 

● Ha a felhasználó súlya 90 kg alatt van, használd a mellékelt csavarrugót. 
● Ha a súly meghaladja a 90 kg-ot, ne használd a rugót, közvetlenül szereld össze a 

hintát. 
● Két személyes használatnál vedd figyelembe, hogy csak az akasztott személy súlyát 

számold (a másik személy támaszkodhat a padlóra). 
Figyelem: Használat közben tartsd távol az ujjakat és testrészeket a csavarrugótól, hogy 
elkerüld a becsípődést. 

A hinta beállítása 
A Fantasy Bondage Swing™ teljesen állítható a kényelem és változatosság érdekében: 

● Állítsd be a párnákat, támaszokat és kengyeleket a kívánt pozícióhoz. 
● Állítsd be a függesztés hosszát a hardver segítségével, hogy megfeleljen a helyednek 

és igényeidnek. 
Engedd szabadjára a képzeleted, és élvezd az intimitás új szintjét! 

Biztonsági irányelvek 

● Ajánlott maximális súlyhatár: 160 kg 
● Telepítsd és használd saját felelősségedre 
● Használat előtt mindig ellenőrizd a hardver szilárdságát 

 

 

 



Nederlands (Dutch) 
Aan de slag 
De installatie is snel en eenvoudig en vereist slechts een paar basisgereedschappen. De 
schommel kan veilig worden bevestigd op twee locaties: 

● Onder een houten deurkozijn 
● In een stevige plafondbalk 

Beide methoden zijn veilig wanneer correct geïnstalleerd, maar montage aan een 
plafondbalk biedt een groter bewegingsbereik en flexibiliteit. 

Installatie-instructies – Deurkozijn 

1. Vind het midden onderaan je houten deurkozijn. 
2. Markeer de plek voor installatie. 
3. Tik met een hamer de oogbout voorzichtig in het hout (A). 
4. Gebruik de klauw van de hamer door de oogbout om deze te draaien en in te schroeven 

totdat alle schroefdraad verborgen is (B). 
5. Tip: Voor gemakkelijker invoegen, boor eerst een pilotgat van 5/16" voor. 

Opmerking: Montage in een deurkozijn is gemakkelijker, maar beperkt de 
bewegingsvrijheid. 

Installatie-instructies – Plafondbalk (Aanbevolen) 

1. Gebruik een stud finder om een stevige balk in het plafond te vinden. 
2. Zorg voor voldoende ruimte ten opzichte van muren en meubels. 
3. Markeer het midden van de balk. 
4. Tik met een hamer de oogbout in de balk (A). 
5. Draai de oogbout met de hamerklauw totdat alle schroefdraad verborgen is (B). 
6. Tip: Boor eerst een pilotgat van 5/16" voor gemakkelijker invoegen. 

Belangrijk: Verwijder de oogbout na installatie niet, dit kan de bevestiging verzwakken. 

De schommel ophangen 

● Als het gewicht onder 90 kg is, gebruik de meegeleverde torsieveren. 
● Bij een gewicht boven 90 kg geen veer gebruiken. Monteer de schommel zonder veer. 
● Bij gebruik met twee personen alleen het gewicht van degene die hangt meewegen (de 

ander kan op de grond staan). 
Waarschuwing: Houd vingers en lichaamsdelen uit de buurt van de torsieveer om 
knelgevaar te voorkomen. 

De schommel afstellen 
De Fantasy Bondage Swing™ is volledig verstelbaar voor comfort en variatie: 

● Pas kussens, steunen en beugels aan naar de gewenste positie. 
● Verstel de ophanglengte met de hardware naar jouw ruimte en behoeften. 

Laat je fantasie de vrije loop en geniet van een nieuw niveau van intieme verkenning! 

Veiligheidsrichtlijnen 

● Maximale aanbevolen gewichtslimiet: 160 kg 
● Installeer en gebruik op eigen risico 
● Controleer altijd of alle hardware goed vastzit voor gebruik 

 

 

 



Norsk (Norwegian) 
Kom i gang 
Installasjonen er rask og enkel, og krever bare noen få grunnleggende verktøy. Svinget kan trygt 
monteres på to steder: 

● Under en tre-dørkarm 
● I en solid takbjelke 

Begge metodene er sikre når de er riktig installert, men montering i takbjelken gir større 
bevegelsesfrihet og fleksibilitet. 

Installering – Dørkarm 

1. Finn midten under tre-dørkarmen. 
2. Merk av stedet for installasjon. 
3. Bruk en hammer for å forsiktig slå øyeskruen inn i treverket (A). 
4. Bruk hammerens klo gjennom øyeskruen for å vri og skru den inn til alle gjengene er 

skjult (B). 
5. Tips: For enklere innsetting, bor et pilot-hull på 5/16" først. 

Installering – Takbjelke (Anbefalt) 

1. Bruk en stenderfinner for å finne en solid bjelke i taket. 
2. Sørg for at det er nok klaring fra vegger og møbler. 
3. Merk midten av bjelken. 
4. Slå øyeskruen inn i bjelken med hammer (A). 
5. Drei skruen med hammerens klo til alle gjengene er skjult (B). 
6. Tips: Bor et 5/16" pilot-hull for enklere innsetting. 

Viktig: Ikke fjern øyeskruen etter installasjon, da dette kan svekke festet. 

Oppheng av svinget 

● Hvis brukerens vekt er under 90 kg, bruk den medfølgende torsjonsfjæren. 
● Hvis vekten overstiger 90 kg, ikke bruk fjæren. Monter svinget direkte uten fjær. 
● Ved bruk av to personer, ta hensyn til vekten til den som henger (den andre kan stå på 

gulvet). 
Advarsel: Hold fingrene og kroppen unna torsjonsfjæren under bruk for å unngå 
klemfare. 

Justering av svinget 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ er fullt justerbar for komfort og variasjon: 

● Tilpass puter, støtter og stigbøyler til ønsket posisjon. 
● Juster opphengslengden med hardwaren for å passe ditt rom og behov. 

La fantasien lede an og nyt en ny dimensjon av intim utforskning! 

Sikkerhetsretningslinjer 

● Maksimal anbefalt vektgrense: 160 kg 
● Installer og bruk på egen risiko 
● Kontroller alltid at all hardware er sikkert festet før bruk 

 

 

 

 



Polski (Polish) 
Rozpoczęcie 
Instalacja jest szybka i prosta, wymaga tylko kilku podstawowych narzędzi. Huśtawka może być 
bezpiecznie zamontowana w dwóch miejscach: 

● Pod drewnianą futryną drzwi 
● W solidnej belce sufitowej 

Obie metody są bezpieczne, jeśli są prawidłowo zainstalowane, ale montaż w belce 
sufitowej zapewnia większy zakres ruchu i elastyczność. 

Instrukcje instalacji – Futryna drzwi 

1. Znajdź środek dolnej części drewnianej futryny. 
2. Zaznacz miejsce montażu. 
3. Delikatnie wbij śrubę oczkową w drewno młotkiem (A). 
4. Użyj pazura młotka przez oczko, aby obracać i wkręcić śrubę do momentu, aż wszystkie 

gwinty zostaną schowane (B). 
5. Wskazówka: Aby ułatwić wkręcanie, najpierw wywierć otwór prowadzący o średnicy 

5/16". 

Instrukcje instalacji – Belka sufitowa (zalecane) 

1. Użyj wykrywacza belek, aby znaleźć solidną belkę w suficie. 
2. Upewnij się, że masz wystarczająco dużo miejsca od ścian i mebli. 
3. Zaznacz środek belki. 
4. Wbij śrubę oczkową w belkę młotkiem (A). 
5. Obracaj śrubę pazurem młotka, aż wszystkie gwinty zostaną ukryte (B). 
6. Wskazówka: Aby ułatwić wkręcanie, najpierw wywierć otwór prowadzący o średnicy 

5/16". 
Ważne: Nie usuwaj śruby oczkowej po instalacji, ponieważ może to osłabić mocowanie. 

Zawieszanie huśtawki 

● Jeśli waga użytkownika jest poniżej 90 kg, użyj dołączonej sprężyny skrętnej. 
● Jeśli waga przekracza 90 kg, nie używaj sprężyny. Zamontuj huśtawkę bez niej. 
● Przy użyciu przez dwie osoby, uwzględnij tylko wagę osoby zawieszonej (druga może 

stać na podłodze). 
Ostrzeżenie: Trzymaj palce i części ciała z dala od sprężyny skrętnej podczas 
użytkowania, aby uniknąć przytrzaśnięć. 

Regulacja huśtawki 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ jest w pełni regulowana dla komfortu i różnorodności: 

● Dostosuj poduszki, podpory i strzemiona do pożądanej pozycji. 
● Reguluj długość zawieszenia za pomocą akcesoriów, aby dopasować do przestrzeni i 

potrzeb. 
Pozwól wyobraźni działać i ciesz się nowym poziomem intymnej eksploracji! 

Wytyczne bezpieczeństwa 

● Maksymalny zalecany limit wagi: 160 kg 
● Instaluj i używaj na własne ryzyko 
● Przed każdym użyciem upewnij się, że wszystkie elementy są solidnie przymocowane 

 

 

 



Română (Romanian) 
Începeți 
Instalarea este rapidă și ușoară, necesitând doar câteva unelte de bază. Leagănul poate fi 
montat în siguranță în două locuri: 

● Sub cadrul ușii din lemn 
● Într-o grindă solidă de tavan 

Ambele metode sunt sigure dacă sunt instalate corect, dar montarea în grindă oferă o 
mai mare libertate de mișcare și flexibilitate. 

Instrucțiuni de instalare – Cadru ușă 

1. Găsiți centrul partea inferioară a cadrului ușii din lemn. 
2. Marcați locul pentru instalare. 
3. Folosiți un ciocan pentru a bate ușor șurubul cu ochi în lemn (A). 
4. Folosiți gheara ciocanului prin ochiul șurubului pentru a-l învârti și înșuruba până când 

toate filetele sunt ascunse (B). 
5. Sfat: Pentru o inserție mai ușoară, găuriți mai întâi un orificiu pilot de 5/16". 

Instrucțiuni de instalare – Grindă tavan (Recomandat) 

1. Folosiți un detector de stâlpi pentru a localiza o grindă solidă în tavan. 
2. Asigurați-vă că aveți suficient spațiu față de pereți și mobilier. 
3. Marcați centrul grinzii. 
4. Bateți șurubul cu ochi în grindă cu un ciocan (A). 
5. Rotiți șurubul cu gheara ciocanului până când toate filetele sunt ascunse (B). 
6. Sfat: Pentru o inserție mai ușoară, găuriți mai întâi un orificiu pilot de 5/16". 

Important: Nu îndepărtați șurubul după instalare, deoarece acest lucru poate slăbi 
prinderea. 

Suspendarea leagănului 

● Dacă greutatea utilizatorului este sub 90 kg: folosiți arcul de torsiune inclus. 
● Dacă greutatea depășește 90 kg: nu folosiți arcul. Montați leagănul direct fără arc. 
● Pentru utilizare în doi, luați în considerare doar greutatea persoanei suspendate 

(cealaltă poate sta pe podea). 
Atenție: Țineți degetele și alte părți ale corpului departe de arcul de torsiune în timpul 
utilizării pentru a evita accidentele. 

Ajustarea leagănului 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ este complet ajustabil pentru confort și varietate: 

● Personalizați pernele, suporturile și scările pentru poziția dorită. 
● Ajustați lungimea de suspendare folosind accesoriile pentru a se potrivi spațiului și 

nevoilor dvs. 
Lăsați imaginația să vă ghideze și bucurați-vă de un nou nivel de explorare intimă! 

Instrucțiuni de siguranță 

● Limita maximă recomandată de greutate: 160 kg 
● Instalați și folosiți pe propriul risc 
● Asigurați-vă întotdeauna că toate componentele sunt bine fixate înainte de utilizare 

 

 

 



Русский (Russian) 
Начало работы 
Установка быстрая и простая, требует всего несколько основных инструментов. Качели 
можно надежно закрепить в двух местах: 

● Под деревянной дверной рамой 
● На прочной потолочной балке 

Оба способа безопасны при правильной установке, но крепление к балке 
обеспечивает большую свободу движений и гибкость. 

Инструкция по установке – дверная рама 

1. Найдите центр нижней части деревянной дверной рамы. 
2. Отметьте место для установки. 
3. С помощью молотка аккуратно забейте глазковой болт в древесину (A). 
4. Используйте коготь молотка, вставленный в глазок, чтобы вращать и вкручивать 

болт до полного скрытия резьбы (B). 
5. Совет: для удобства сверлите направляющее отверстие диаметром 5/16" перед 

вкручиванием. 

Инструкция по установке – потолочная балка (рекомендуется) 

1. Используйте искатель стоек, чтобы найти прочную балку в потолке. 
2. Убедитесь, что вокруг достаточно свободного пространства от стен и мебели. 
3. Отметьте центр балки. 
4. Забейте глазковой болт молотком в балку (A). 
5. Вращайте болт когтем молотка до полного скрытия резьбы (B). 
6. Совет: для удобства предварительно просверлите направляющее отверстие 5/16". 

Важно: не удаляйте глазковой болт после установки, это может ослабить 
крепление. 

Подвешивание качелей 

● Если вес пользователя менее 90 кг — используйте прилагаемую торсионную 
пружину. 

● Если вес более 90 кг — не используйте пружину, монтируйте качели без нее. 
● При использовании вдвоем учитывайте только вес подвешенного человека (второй 

может стоять на полу). 
Предупреждение: держите пальцы и части тела подальше от торсионной пружины 
во время использования, чтобы избежать защемлений. 

Регулировка качелей 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ полностью регулируется для комфорта и разнообразия: 

● Настраивайте подушки, опоры и стремена для желаемой позиции. 
● Регулируйте длину подвеса с помощью фурнитуры, чтобы соответствовать 

пространству и потребностям. 
Дайте волю воображению и наслаждайтесь новым уровнем интимного 
исследования! 

Рекомендации по безопасности 

● Максимально рекомендуемый вес: 160 кг 
● Устанавливайте и используйте на свой страх и риск 
● Перед каждым использованием проверяйте надежность креплений 

 

 



 

Suomi (Finnish) 
Aloitus 
Asennus on nopea ja helppo, ja se vaatii vain muutaman perusvälineen. Keinu voidaan 
turvallisesti kiinnittää kahteen paikkaan: 

● Puisen ovenkarmin alapuolelle 
● Vankkaan kattopalkkiin 

Molemmat asennustavat ovat turvallisia, kun ne tehdään oikein, mutta kattopalkkiin 
kiinnittäminen antaa enemmän liikkumavaraa ja joustavuutta. 

Asennusohjeet – Ovenkarmi 

1. Etsi puuoven karmin keskikohta alapuolelta. 
2. Merkitse asennuskohta. 
3. Napauta silmukkapulttia kevyesti vasaralla puuhun (A). 
4. Käytä vasaran kynnystä silmukan läpi ruuvaamiseen, kunnes kaikki kierteet ovat piilossa 

(B). 
5. Vinkki: Helpottaaksesi asennusta poraa ensin 5/16" esireikä. 

Asennusohjeet – Kattopalkki (Suositeltu) 

1. Käytä palkinetsintälaitetta löytääksesi tukevan palkin katosta. 
2. Varmista, että ympärillä on tarpeeksi tilaa seinistä ja huonekaluista. 
3. Merkitse palkin keskikohta. 
4. Napauta silmukkapulttia vasaralla palkkiin (A). 
5. Kierrä pulttia vasaran kynnen avulla, kunnes kierteet ovat kokonaan piilossa (B). 
6. Vinkki: Poratessa esireikä 5/16" helpottaa asennusta. 

Tärkeää: Älä poista silmukkapulttia asennuksen jälkeen, sillä se voi heikentää kiinnitystä. 

Keinun ripustus 

● Jos käyttäjän paino on alle 90 kg: Käytä mukana tulevaa vääntöjousia. 
● Jos paino ylittää 90 kg: Älä käytä jousia, kokoa keinun osat ilman sitä. 
● Kahden henkilön käytössä huomioi vain ripustetun henkilön paino (toinen voi olla 

maassa). 
Varoitus: Pidä kädet ja muut kehon osat poissa vääntöjousen läheltä käytön aikana, jotta 
et puristu. 

Keinun säätäminen 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ on täysin säädettävissä mukavuuden ja monipuolisuuden vuoksi: 

● Säädä pehmusteet, tukevat osat ja jalustimet haluamaasi asentoon. 
● Säädä ripustuskorkeus tarpeen mukaan. 

Nauti uudenlaisesta intiimistä kokemuksesta! 

Turvaohjeet 

● Suositeltu maksimipaino: 160 kg 
● Asenna ja käytä omalla vastuulla 
● Varmista aina, että kaikki kiinnitykset ovat tukevasti paikoillaan ennen käyttöä 

 

 

 



Svenska (Swedish) 
Kom igång 
Installationen är snabb och enkel och kräver bara några grundläggande verktyg. Gungan kan 
säkert monteras på två platser: 

● Under en träddörrkarm 
● I en stabil takbjälke 

Båda metoderna är säkra när de är korrekt installerade, men montering i takbjälken ger 
större rörelsefrihet och flexibilitet. 

Installationsinstruktioner – Dörrkarm 

1. Hitta mitten på undersidan av din träddörrkarm. 
2. Markera platsen för installation. 
3. Använd en hammare för att försiktigt knacka in ögelskruven i träet (A). 
4. Använd hammaren klo genom ögat för att vrida och skruva in skruven tills alla gängor är 

dolda (B). 
5. Tips: Borra ett 5/16" förborrat hål för enklare insättning. 

Installationsinstruktioner – Takbjälke (Rekommenderas) 

1. Använd en regeldetektor för att hitta en stabil bjälke i taket. 
2. Se till att det finns tillräckligt med utrymme från väggar och möbler. 
3. Markera mitten på bjälken. 
4. Knacka in ögelskruven i bjälken med en hammare (A). 
5. Vrid skruven med hammarklon tills gängorna är dolda (B). 
6. Tips: Borra ett 5/16" förborrat hål för enklare insättning. 

Viktigt: Ta inte bort ögelskruven efter installation eftersom det kan försämra 
hållfastheten. 

Upphängning av gungan 

● Om vikten är under 90 kg: Använd den medföljande torsionsfjädern. 
● Om vikten överstiger 90 kg: Använd inte fjädern, montera gungan direkt utan den. 
● Vid tvåpersonsbruk, ta hänsyn till vikten på den som hänger i gungan (den andra kan stå 

på golvet). 
Varning: Håll fingrar och kropp bort från torsionsfjädern under användning för att undvika 
klämskador. 

Justering av gungan 
Fantasy Bondage Swing™ är helt justerbar för komfort och variation: 

● Anpassa kuddar, stöd och stigbyglar för önskad position. 
● Justera upphängningslängden efter behov. 

Njut av en ny nivå av intim utforskning! 

Säkerhetsanvisningar 

● Maximal rekommenderad vikt: 160 kg 
● Installera och använd på egen risk 
● Kontrollera alltid att all hårdvara är säkert fastsatt före användning 

 

 


